

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 2 of 2023
In
PLA 423 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
ROOMA CHATTERJEE, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 9th February, 2023.

Mr. Tapas Mukherjee, Mr. Dipanjan Sinha Roy, Advocates for applicant.

The Court : On the prayer of the petitioner/applicant, the application is permitted to be withdrawn with leave to file a fresh on the self-same cause.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)