

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA 3 OF 2023
IN
PLA 423 OF 2021

IN THE GOODS OF:
ROOMA CHATTERJEE (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 23rd February, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Tapas Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Dipanjan Sinha Roy, Adv.
For petitioner

The Court:- This is an application for amendment of the application for grant of probate with a Will dated 10th August, 2018 said to have been left behind by the deceased annexed thereto. The occasion for making this application for amendment is the change in valuation of the assets pursuant to a locker being opened, the articles lying thereat being inventorised and valued. The amendment as indicated in red in a copy of the application being PLA 423 of 2021 being Annexure-C to the instant application and as also in the affidavit of asset being Annexure-D to this application are allowed.

The department is directed to carry out the amendment in the application for grant in PLA 423 of 2021 and the affidavit of asset filed therein within three weeks from date.

The petitioner shall cooperate with the department in carrying out the amendment. The petitioner is also granted liberty to re-verify the application for grant of probate and re-affirm the affidavit of assets.

Nothing further remains to be adjudicated.

The application is, accordingly disposed of.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/