

OD-50

ORDER SHEET

PLA 423 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF :
ROOMA CHATTERJEE, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 14th September, 2023.

Mr. Tapas Mukherjee, Mr. Aftab Hossain, Mr.
Dipanjan Sinha Roy, Advocates for the petitioner.

The Court : This is an application for grant of probate of the last Will and Testament dated 10th August, 2018 left behind by the abovenamed deceased.

No one has objected to the grant of probate of the last Will and Testament left behind by the deceased. The department has issued a no caveat certificate. The Will has been proved in common form by the affidavit of the attesting witness.

Considering the view of the department upon complete scrutiny, the application for grant of probate is allowed by granting order in terms of prayer (a) of the petition.

The petition for grant of probate stands disposed of, accordingly.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)