

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2026
In PLA/423/2021
IN THE GOODS OF ROOMA CHATTERJEE (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25th March, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Tapas Mukherjee, Adv.
.....for the petitioner.*

The Court:- GA/4/2026 is an application praying for amendment of affidavit of service, the particulars of which are given in the proposed amended application.

Let prayers (a) and (b) are allowed.

The Department is directed to do the needful.

GA/4/2026 stands disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)